
AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010 
FS 16 WAY FORMATION  

3rd April 2010 
 

DZ Location Picton NSW. Sydney Skydivers 
Meet Director: Jon McWilliam 

 

TEAM Round 1 Round 2 Sum Round 3 Sum Round 4 Sum Round 5 Sum Round 6 Total Place 

Hexray Victor 
India 

3 3 6 5 11      11 1st 

Mandelbaum 0 1 1 0 1      1 2nd 

 
Chief Judge: Kirstie Sinclair 

Judge: Craig Bennett 
Trainee Judge: Elizabeth Siedlecka 

 
 
 

16-way Formation Skydiving Team Composition 
 

MANDULBOMB HEX RAY VICTOR INDIGO 

  

Team Captain Dave Loncasty Team Captain Fiona McEachern 

  

Calder Chernov Fiona Mceachern 

Nadine Bayerbach Sean Walsh 

John Martin Melissa Harvie 

Brooke Bergeron Ove Jorgensen 

Shane Pieschell Simone Wightman 

Derek Murphy Theo Thomas 

Dave O’Callahan Greg Jack 

Geoff Tsai Nicole Hannan 

Ian Deas Helen Mahoney 

Jarrod Deranja Cindi Hemmilla 

Paul Lawrence Phil Onis 

Soo Taek Hong Jon McWlliam 

Saied Khoshnevissan John Cusack 

Steve Hord Andrew Barker 

Adrian Chapman Mark Szulmeyer 

Dave Loncasty Greg Hamilton 

Camera:- Steve Cowan Camera :- Ritchie Brooks 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010 
FS 10 WAY SPEED STAR 

2nd April 2010 
 

DZ Location Picton NSW. Sydney Skydivers 
Meet Director: Jon McWilliam 

 
 

TEAM Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Total PLACE 

 
Fast & Furious 

 

 
9 

 
22.30 

 
9 

  
4 

 
Incompetent 

Farce 
 

 
- 

 
7 

 
5 

  
5 

 
Fluffy Bunnies 

 

 
20.45 

 
17.98 

 
19.70 

 
58.13 

 
1 

 
Tenesmus 

 

 
17.02 

 
26.76 

Review – 
22.47 

 
19.24 

 
58.73 

 
2 

 
Tenacity 

 

 
9 

 
17.44 

 
19.07 

  
3 

 
Chief Judge: Kirstie Sinclair 

Judge: Craig Bennett 
Trainee Judge: Elizabeth Siedlecka 

 
10-way Speed Star Team Composition 

 

Fast and Furious Incompetent Farce Fluffy Bunnies Tenesmus Tenacity 

Roman Groblicki Derek Murphy Phil Crofskey Fiona McEachern Jon McWilliam 

Dave Ruckert James Riley Pat Slater Sean Walsh Phil Onis 

Dave Loncasty Adrian Chapman Evelyn Ramsey Melissa Harvie Cindi Hemmila 

Brooke Bergeron Jared Deranja Brian Chapman Mark Szulmeyer Theo Thomas 

Heath Millard Ian Deas Travis Wood Greg Hamilton Dave O’Callaghan 

John Martin Geoffrey Tsai Guy Taylor Andrew Barker Steve Cowan 

Rebecca 
Bricknell 

Steve Hord Frank Marczan John Cusack Scott Hiscoe 

Calder Chernoff Trent Petters Shane Pieschel Nicole Hannan Nadine Beyerbach 

Steve Pandelus Lauren D’Arcy Eric Schaecter Greg White Kate Rogers 

Craig Morris Christiano 
Garibaldi 

Albert Basson Simone 
Whiteman  

Maybritt Prahl 

Dave O’Brien 
(camera) 

Jimmy Smith 
(camera) 

Matthew Luke 
(camera) 

Ritchie Brooks 
(camera) 

Joey Allen 
(camera) 

 


